Warren County LDC

Monthly Financial Report
February 28, 2025

Feb 2025 Highlights

Statement of Financial Position
Fund Balance: $1,599,287

Loan Portfolio Payments:

- Currently have 4 active loans; 2 current and both due to mature at the end of this year.
- LuMaZu was granted an extension of interest only payments until Aug.
- Kirsh has a loan modification that reduces their monthly payment to $500

- $2,180 rec’d from current loan payments

Accounts Receivable $20,750

- 20k due from Warren County (10k paid in March)
- 750 §$ late loan payment fees

Cash Position: $895,328
- As of 3/13, we opened 2 new CD accounts with a total of $440,000 deposited

Current Assets / Investments $455,028 (895,028 as of 3/13)

- Total 2024 gains $55,411

- 4 mos CD investment of $220,633 at 4.97% — maturing 04/15/2025 ($3,112 gains)

- 6 mos CD investment of $214,596 at 4.25% — maturing 06/20/2025 (est gains $4497)

- 2X 9 mos CD investment of $220,000 at 3.65% — maturing 12/12/2025 ($12,240 gains)

Accounts Payable: $0.00

Board Designated Fund $325,965

Statement of Activities ,

MTD /YTD
Ahead of budget
- marketing expenses for the Reverse Marketplace



1:07 PM

03/23/25
Accrual Basis

Warren County LDC
Balance Sheet to prev month

As of February 28, 2025

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
GFNB Accounts

TD Bank Loan Account
Total Checking/Savings

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Loan Receivable

Total Accounts Receivable

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expense
Certificates of Deposit

Total Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Accrued Expense

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities

Equity
Board Designated Fund
Infrastructure
Pilot Programs
Board Designated Fund - Other

Total Board Designated Fund
Opening Balance Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets

Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Feb 28, 25 Jan 31, 25 $ Change
224,675.65 236,837.44 -12,161.79
670,652.26 12,528.86 658,123.40
895,327.91 249,366.30 645,961.61

20,750.00 15,600.00 5,150.00
-67,194.84 -67,194.84 0.00
291,208.94 293,389.35 -2,180.41
244,764.10 241,794.51 2,969.59

4,166.66 0.00 4,166.66
455,028.12 1,100,004.99 -644,976.87
459,194.78 1,100,004.99 -640,810.21
1,599,286.79 1,591,165.80 8,120.99
1,599,286.79 1,591,165.80 8,120.99
0.00 1,088.88 -1,088.88
0.00 1,088.88 -1,088.88
0.00 1,088.88 -1,088.88
0.00 1,088.88 -1,088.88
250,000.00 0.00 250,000.00
84,198.00 84,198.00 0.00
-8,232.48 -8,232.48 0.00
325,965.52 75,965.52 250,000.00
483,514.08 483,514.08 0.00
835,171.48 1,085,171.48 -250,000.00
-45,364.29 -54,574.16 9,209.87
1,599,286.79 1,590,076.92 9,209.87
1,599,286.79 1,591,165.80 8,120.99




8:03 PM Warren County LDC
03/13/25 Statement of Activities MTD
Accrual Basis February 2025
Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Investments 12,417.09 9,355.00 3,062.09
Program Income
Bank Interest 811.09 50.00 761.09
Contract - Warren County 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00
Loan Fees 150.00 0.00 150.00
Loan Interest 1,024.85 504.00 520.85
Total Program Income 6,985.94 5,554.00 1,431.94
Total Income 19,403.03 14,909.00 4,494.03
Gross Profit 19,403.03 14,909.00 4,494.03
Expense
Bank Service Charges 73.50
Contract Services
Accounting Fees 9.50 0.00 9.50
Legal Fees 943.50 833.33 110.17
Marketing 5,000.00 291.66 4,708.34
Total Contract Services 5,953.00 1,124.99 4,828.01
Program Expense
Professional Services Contract 4,166.66 4,166.66 0.00
Program Expense - Other 0.00 2,333.33 -2,333.33
Total Program Expense 4,166.66 6,499.99 -2,333.33
Total Expense 10,193.16 7,624.98 2,568.18
Net Ordinary Income 9,209.87 7,284.02 1,925.85
Net Income 9,209.87 7,284.02 1,925.85

Page 1



7:32PM Warren County LDC

03/13/25 Statement of Activities FYTD

Accrual Basis

January through February 2025

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Investments

Program Income
Bank Interest
Contract - Warren County
Loan Fees
Loan Interest

Total Program Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Bank Service Charges
Contract Services
Accounting Fees
Legal Fees
Marketing

Total Contract Services

Program Expense
Professional Services Contract
Program Expense - Other

Total Program Expense
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jan - Feb 25 Budget $ Over Budget
-42,994.03 9,355.00 -52,349.03
846.28 100.00 746.28
10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
300.00 0.00 300.00
1,887.66 1,014.00 873.66
13,033.94 11,114.00 1,919.94
-29,960.09 20,469.00 -50,429.09
-29,960.09 20,469.00 -50,429.09
140.00
9.50 0.00 9.50
1,921.38 1,666.66 254.72
5,000.00 583.32 4,416.68
6,930.88 2,249.98 4,680.90
8,333.32 8,333.32 0.00
0.00 4,666.66 -4,666.66
8,333.32 12,999.98 -4,666.66
15,404.20 15,249.96 154.24
-45,364.29 5,219.04 -50,583.33
-45,364.29 5,219.04 -50,583.33

Page 1



1:10 PM
03/23/25

Warren County LDC

A/R Aging Summary

As of February 28, 2025

Kirsh Helmets Inc
Warren County
WCLDC

TOTAL

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 > 90 TOTAL
0.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 750.00
5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 20,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,000.00 5,150.00 150.00 5,150.00 5,300.00 20,750.00

Page 1



1:11 PM Warren County LDC

03/23/25 A/P Aging Summary
As of February 28, 2025

Current 1-30 31-60 61-90 >90 TOTAL
TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1



1:11 PM Warren County LDC

03/23/25 Check Register
Accrual Basis As of February 28, 2025
Type Date Num Name Memo Amount
GFNB Accounts
New GFNB Operating
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2025 156 EDC VOID: Jan 2025 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/03/2025 158 EDC Jan 2025 -4,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2025 159 EDC -9.50
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2025 160 EDC -5,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 02/07/2025 161 EDC Feb 2025 -4,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2025 169 FitzGerald Morris Baker...  File No. 13722-0001/KIL -1,088.88
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2025 170 EDC March 2025 -4,166.66
Bill Pmt -Check 02/28/2025 171 FitzGerald Morris Baker... -943.50
Total New GFNB Operating -19,541.86
Total GFNB Accounts -19,541.86
TOTAL -19,541.86

Page 1



‘(000°+$ 1B30Y) GO
pue uer yoes Joj 005$ pred Asy) ‘Apusnbesang '9zoz Ae

sjuswAed

ur swnsau sjuswiAed |Iny 1920z IMdy YBnoIy) 00G$ 0} peoNpal moc_uos_ LY'E6Y'6L 00°00S juswdinb3 %Gy - S 00°€LG29L 0 A S3IA 9202/01L/0L | 0202/92/9 “Ou| SIBWIBH YdsiIy

syuawAed Alyjuow yym pajueld sem pow Ueo| e ‘€-91 106202 .

*ON uonnjosay Jad sy ‘pauinjal 00z‘c$ Jo uswAed Aienigay
L . Auadoid sjerousy .
G202/10/L L Sdinjely ueo juaung [ G0°'#09°9 9€°69S » aseyoINg %G =S L 00°000°0% Sl © S3A G20z/0L/S | 8LOC/ELIY 0711 8%eT 65
ainyuin.
G202/10/01 sdinjely ueo jusuny | 00'L€Z'TH 06'6€1L 1 / wo:«m:cou_m %G - S L 00°059°08 cl € S3A GZ0Z/0L/y | 81L02/L2/€ (1T uBanqsuaiiem youn Aep maN
*Gz0z bBny ul swnsau sjuswAed |ny {5z0oz Ainr ybnouyy sjuswAed . . . lended pouad juswasingsip a)ep 0} uonuajual wJie4 as99ayn
sjuswiAed Ajuo jsassjul -1.20£Z0C "ON UOHNIOSSY Jod SY | PaUIPON COCONCCE R e Bunjiop - soueuyey [ Buunp Auo jul %t 00'000°0S ceL qor el ECices MOpE3 3}3N eqp 71 NZBANT
*Gz0z Bny ul swnsau sjuswAed [In} i5zoz AInr ybnouyy sjuswAed L . lenden B o uue4 assayo
sjusLuAed Ao 1S8I81U] £-61Z0EZ0Z “ON UOHNIOSaY Jad SY | paipon 86'90V' L1 s8B! L9'6S | BUBLOM - SoUBULEY % - SIKL 00°000°GL1 G€ S3A Gc0z/0L/6 | LLOg/Le/eh MOpESI N3N Bqp 971 NZeWn
SNVOT IAILOY
junowy | pailH S® | MNP N/A 9jeq
S3JON smejg mwwwm“www\ 0 juawied Ajyjuopy asoding ueo ueoT Jo wid] ueo] afojdwg | @39adx3 | uonearn Kunjey ouMm__m__ wo._ fnuz jo swen
1eg lewbQ Jo 'ON 10 "ON qor ueoT [euibLo

G20z ‘gz Aenige4
Jo se Alewwng oljofiod D1 Auno) ualepn




| Jo | abed

spun4 paleudisaqg pieog 01 paisod Ainosinaid (eunue)d
Jolladng) awooul paloadxaun g0z 1101 Suiziugooal

GZ0Z 024 Ul PadloAul s39) 1e89] 20T

GZ0Z Ul painew sgo Joj suied 1sala1ul jo uoniod $20g

sjun029e |NJIgNopP 1o} [pe Jolpne

6G°€LL YL 1€°L1S V.S ) 96°05€°685 1
6529971 L€ LIS VLIS ) 96'6€2'685 |
1056822 95°6.5°05 €9vLY'EL

- G8'969°LL0°L G8'969'L10°L

- 80'7LG'€8Y 80'15€8Y
(8v'zee'8) 88'98.'8C 0¥'¥55'02
0011 00°LLL
00° L1 00°LLL
00° 1L 00°LLL
00" 1L - 00°LLL
Z0°€L8'vL | v62e5v26°L 96°05€°685 L
20°€L8vl ¥6°LES VLS L 96°05€'685 |
98°800°G} €1°966780°L 66'700°001°L
98°800°G) €1°966780°L 66'700°001°L
(y8'g61) €1°910'802 62°028'202

- €1°595' 77T €1'595 v
(¥8'g61) (00°666°'99) (¥8761°29)

- 00°05¥°0€ 00°05%0€

- 89'G25°18C 89'625°182

- 8269521 82°695°C)

- 07°956'892 07'956'892

¥Z ‘1€ 92@ ¥Z ‘1€ 29@
JONVIIVA yonrid IVNIA

¥202 ‘L€ Jaquiadaq jo sy
}Jo9ays aouejeqg
201 Ayuno) uaiepp

ALIND3 ® SAILMIAVIT TV.LOL
Aunb3 |ejo)

awoouj J9N
sjassy JoN pajousaiun
Aynb3 asuejeg buiuado
pung pajeubisaq pieog

sapiiqer Jua.Lng [ejo
san|iqer Jua.LIng JayiQ [ejoL
asuadxg paniooy

sapIlIger] JUsLIND JOYI0

ALIND3 ® s3LLTIAav

S13SSV IviolL
S)9ssy jualing [ejo]

SJassy Juaiing JaYiQ [ejoL
Jisodaq jo sa)esiy13ia
S)assy jJuaiing 1dyjo
9]qeAI999Y SJUNO02IY [eJo L
9|qeAI929Y UeO]
SJUN022Y [NJIgNoQ J0j ddUBMO||Y
9|qeAI909Y SUNOIIY
9|BAIa29Y SJUNOIIY
sbuineg/bunjoay) jejol
1UNo29y ueo jueg AL
SjUNo2dY gN4O
sBuineg/Bujoayn
sjassy jJuaiing

s13assv

202 ‘L€ 19qwadaq jo sy

Jo3ys adduejeq yOIld 01 TVNId ¥202

9dTOM

siseg |en1ooy
SZ/€TIE0
INd 0121



10'568°2C 95°6.5°05 £9'vLY'EL
10'568°22 95°6.5°05 £OVLY'EL
19°€L€ 8%'GEL'69 G1°605'69
¥8'661 0T'L¥LLS YO'EVE'LS
- 0068 00°681
- 00°000°05 00°000'0S
- 0z 0z
- 00°096 00°096
S1UN022e 1njIgnop 1o} [pe Jolipne | v8's6l - ¥8'561
GZ0T g24 Ul padloAul s9a)1e3a) 20z | 00'LLL z€652 L1 ze0L8° L)
00°bLL Z8'v80°8 789618
- 0S7.LL'6 0S'v.LL'6
Sjeloueuly Jaje p,oal uawalels yueq ql | €899 96'82. 6.'66.
¥1'892'€T Y0'SLL6LL 8.°€86'Ch)
¥1'892'¢€T Y0'SLLBLL 8.'€86'Ch)
o¥'L2 11716269 L1'61£'69
- 80'762'8 80'¥6C'8
- 00°0S¥ 00°0S¥
- 00°000°09 00°000'09
s|eloueul) Ja1je p,oal Juawale1s yueq ql | or'zz 69°LvS 60'6.S
spun4 paleugisaqg pleog o1 paisod Ajnosinaid (eunue) | svzee's Sv'9L £6'80¢'8
Joiadng) awoaul pa1oadxaun 720z 18101 Suiziugooal
GZ0g Ul painiew sgo Joj suieg1salaiul Jo uoiuod 20z | 98'800°GL Z8'9v£'0G 89'G5€'G9
¥2 ‘L€ 92a vz ‘L€ 29a
JONVINVA yordd IVNI4

20z 1aquwaoag ybnouayy Aienuep

$S07 ® Jijo.d
9a1 funo) uauep

awoouj JaN
awosu| AteulpiQ 19N
asuadx3 |ejol
asuadx3 weiboud |ejo]
19y)Q - asuadx3 weiboid
JOBIJUOD SIDIAIDG [BUOISSD)OId
asuadx3 as10
Bunayien
j9aQ peqg
asuadx3 weiboid
S9IAIAS JOBIUOD [B)O ]
s994 |eba]
s994 Bununosoy
S82IAI9S J9BIUOD
sabiey) aoiAIag yueg
asuadx3y
jyouid ssoin
awoaou| [ejol
awoou| weiboud |ejo
Jsaisju| ueon
$994 ueo]
funo) uauep - oEIUOD
}sasaju| jueg
awoou|] weiboid

awoou| jo sadA] 19yj0

SjusWSaAU|
awoou|

asuadx3g/awoouj AieuipiQ

¥202 ‘L€ 19qwa9a( 40 Sy

18d ¥OIl¥d 01 TVNI4 ¥20¢
odTOM

siseg [en1ooy
62/eT/e0
INd 90:2)



