
Warren County LDC 
Monthly Financial Report 

1 

 
 

Aug 2025 Highlights 
 
 
Statement of Financial Position  
 
Fund Balance: $1,612,828 
 
Loan Portfolio: Currently have 4 active loans 
 

- Received $5,813.50 - 4,836 principal / $978 interest  
- 2 loans were paid off in August 2025  
- 3 with loan modifications 
- LuMaZu 2017 granted extension of interest only payments through 01/2026 (matures 02/2026) 
- LuMaZu 2024 granted extension of interest only payments through 01/2026 (matures 07/2029) 
- Kirsh has a loan modification that reduces their monthly payment to $500 until 04/2026    

Cash: $429,947 

 
Current Assets / Investments $TBD 
 

- CD investment of $219,094 at 4.00%  maturing 12/01/2025 (est gains $4,382)  
- CD investments of $440,000 at 3.65%  maturing 12/08/2025 (est gains $12,000)  
- CD investments of $222,523 at 3.81%  maturing 08/12/2026 (est gains $6,030)  
-  

Accounts Receivable $10,750  

- 10k due from Warren County   
- $750 late loan payment fees 

 
Accounts Payable: $23.98 Dropbox 
  
 

Board Designated Fund  $325,965 (250k for Infrastructure / 50k for pre- entrepreneurial)  

 
 
Statement of Activities  , 
 

Interest from Investments: MTD $4,175 / YTD $30,665 (55k moved to balance sheet in Jan 2025) 
 
Interest from Loans: MTD $978 / YTD $8,096 
 
Loan Application Fees: MTD $0 / YTD $900 
 
Gross Profit: MTD $10,641/ YTD $83,760 
 
Net Income:  MTD $5,832 / YTD $32,934 
 
Ahead of budget by ~$34k  

 
















